
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
MIDDLE DISTRICT OF LOUISIANA 

ORDER 

U.S. DISTRICT COURT 
MIDDLE DISTRICT OF LOUISIANA 

FILED AUG ? 9 7011 

CLERK'S Ut-"t-lCE 

J./o : ZO I J - () CJ 

IT IS ORDERED that United States District Judge Helen G. Berrigan of the Eastern 

District of Louisiana, and the Eastern District of Louisiana Magistrate Judges, as designated, be 

assigned to conduct proceedings and perform all duties as may be required in the below 

referenced cases. 

Civil 
Action 
Number 

08-810 

09-378 

10-511 

10-547 

10-739 

11-264 

11-366 

Magistrate 
Judge 

Judge Division 

C 5 

C 1 

C 4 

C 5 

C 5 

C 4 

C 2 

Description 

Allstate Insurance company, et al v. Community Health 
Center, Inc. , et al 

Hardy, et al v. McKenzie, et al 

Hope Medical Group for Women, et al v. Caldwell, et al 

El Shabazz v. Office of Youth Development, et al 

Brown v. Autozone Stores, Inc., et al 

Kirby Inland Marine LP v. LBC Houston LP, et al 

Proctor v. Wal-mart Louisiana, LLC, et al 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Local Rules of the Eastern District of Louisiana will 
apply to these cases. 

Baton Rouge, Louisiana, this 1.Af day of August, 2011 . 

Chief Judge Brian A. Jackson 


