UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT MIDDLE DISTRICT OF LOUISIANA



ORDER

No: 2011-09

IT IS ORDERED that United States District Judge Helen G. Berrigan of the Eastern District of Louisiana, and the Eastern District of Louisiana Magistrate Judges, as designated, be

assigned to conduct proceedings and perform all duties as may be required in the below

referenced cases.

Civil Action		Magistrate Judge	
Number	Judge	Division	Description
08-810	С	5	Allstate Insurance company, et al v. Community Health Center, Inc., et al
09-378	С	1	Hardy, et al v. McKenzie, et al
10-511	С	4	Hope Medical Group for Women, et al v. Caldwell, et al
10-547	С	5	El Shabazz v. Office of Youth Development, et al
10-739	С	5	Brown v. Autozone Stores, Inc., et al
11-264	С	4	Kirby Inland Marine LP v. LBC Houston LP, et al
11-366	С	2	Proctor v. Wal-mart Louisiana, LLC, et al

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Local Rules of the Eastern District of Louisiana will apply to these cases.

Baton Rouge, Louisiana, this 293 day of August, 2011.

Chief Judge Brian A. Jackson